# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Athena Diagnostics, Inc.	11/01/2001	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Athena Diagnostics, Inc.
Street Address:	377 Plantation Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01605

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0701570
Patent Number:	6599756
Patent Number:	6001576
Patent Number:	5691144
Application Number:	10967414
Application Number:	11656350
Patent Number:	6576418
Patent Number:	6824999
PCT Number:	US0716705

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(978)341-0136 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: amy.comeau@hbsr.com

**PATENT** 500589363 **REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0282** 

Correspondent Name: Doreen M. Hogle

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0856.0152-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy T. Comeau

Total Attachments: 4

source=0856 assignment#page1.tif source=0856 assignment#page2.tif source=0856 assignment#page3.tif source=0856 assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0283

	_	FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION
	$\sqrt{/}$	NO 1 29 23 NO
	132/	(S)
Exa	miner	The Commonwealth of Plassachusetts
	Α´	William Francis Galvin
	J/ /	Secretary of the Commonwealth
	V	One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512
	9	ARTICLES OF *CONSQLEBACION / *MERGER
		(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)
		Complete 1966, Section 79;
		******** / *merger of W/ Athena Diagnostics, Inc.,
		Massachusetts
		(C) Athera Diagnostics, Inc. Delevere (h.C)
		01242044 the constituent corporations, into
		Athena Diagnostics, Inc., Delaware
		'a new corporation / 'anena xine xine xine xine xine xine xine xine
		The undersigned officers of each of the constituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:
		1. An agreement of **anxistition* / *merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kent of provided by C. Inc.
		General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The benefits /
		*surviving corporation will furnish a copy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.
		2. The effective date of the "accompleted my / "merger determined pursuant to the agreement of "accompleted my / "merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than there of the commonwealth.
		desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:
		·
		3. (For a merger)
		*The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:
		<b>→</b>
	:	(n
C		(For a consolidation)
P		(a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:
ivi A_	[]	
-	<b>←</b> )	

\*Delete the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate

8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single

sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0284

m.		consc	ŧ.	4	Y
LI OT	a	CORSO	Hic	12110	TI.

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue:

WIT	HOUTPARVALUE		WITHPARVALUE						
ТУРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	•түре	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE					
Common:		Common:							
Preferred:		Preferred:		44					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									

<sup>\*\*(</sup>c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

**(d) '	The	restrictions,	j£	any,	on	the	transfer	of	stock	contained:	in	the	agreement	of	consolidation	arc:
---------	-----	---------------	----	------	----	-----	----------	----	-------	------------	----	-----	-----------	----	---------------	------

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the \*resulting / \*surviving corporation.
- (a) The screet address of the \*resulting ! \*surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

PATENT EL: 021217 FRAME: 028

<sup>\*\*\*(</sup>e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

<sup>&</sup>quot;If there are no provisions state "None".

The name recidential address and note of	the address of each discours and attended	Carrier and the second
(b) The name, residential address and post of NAME R President:	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Treasurer:		
Clerke		
Directors:		
(c) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax year) of the	resulting / "surviving corporation shall en	d on the last day of the month of:
(d) The name and business address of the re-	esident agent, if any, of the *resulting / *s	surviving corporation is:
Item 5 below may be deleted if the res	ulting/surviving corporation is organi	zed under the laws of Massachusetts.
5. The **Southing* / *surviving corporation herel obligation of any constituent Massachusetts of under General Laws, Chapter 181, and any obligation created by General Laws, Chapter 1 in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and i accept service of process in any action for the provided in Chapter 181.	orporation, any prior obligation of any co- obligations hereafter incurred by the "posts 56B, Section 85, so long as any liability r it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary	position foreign corporation qualified ing / "surviving corporation, including the emains outstanding against the corporation of the Commonwealth as its agent to
FOR MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATIONS		
The undersigned *President / ***********************************	assachusetts, further state under the penal-	ties of periury that the agreement of
	s Below Robert Flaher	
Same as	s Below Joffrey Wei	S DETCH , *Clerk / YEMPOOR Silvek
FOR CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN A S		
The undersigned, † Robert Flahe	rty and † Jeffre	y Weisberg
of Athena Diagnostics, Inc	1	corporation organized under the laws of
Delaware	further state under the penalties of perjui	ry that the agreement of Scientification /
merger has been duly adopted by such corpo	ration in the manner required by the law	s of
Delete the inapplicable words.  TSpecify the officer having powers and duties correspons the feeling of a Massacropeous or release of the president of a Massacropeous or organized under General Lavos, Chapter I 17 Specify the officer having powers and duties correspons to the clerk or assistant clerk of such a Massachusetts.	chusetts 1568. ponding	Celuty

PATENT REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0286 1685563

P105988531

#### THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

#### 

I hereby approve the within Articles of "Consolidation / "Merger and	l,
the filing fee in the amount of \$ 250 , having been paid said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 15+ day of NOVEMBEY , 2001.	L,
said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this	
day of NOVEMBEY , 20 01.	
•	

CORPORATION DIVISION

Onel Duni Pales

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

CT Corporation System

101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617)-675-6400

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021217 FRAME: 0287

**RECORDED: 07/10/2008**